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Library Statistics Working Group  
Member’s Roster 
August 5, 2010 
 
Dr. John C. Bertot *** 
Professor and Director 
Center for Library Innovation 
College of Information Studies 
University of Maryland 
4105 Hornbake Building, South Wing 
College Park, MD 20742 
301-405-3267; Fax:  301-314-9145 
E-mail: jbertot@umd.edu 
Term Expires: December 2010 
 
Hulen Bivins ** 
Alabama Public Library Service 
6030 Monticello Drive 
Montgomery, AL  36130 
334-213-3974; Fax:  334-213-3993 
E-mail:  hbivins@apls.state.al.us 
Term Expires:  December 2011 
 
Howard Boksenbaum ∗
Chief of Library Services 

  

Rhode Island Department of Administration 
Office of Library & Information Services 
One Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI  02908 
401-574-9301; Fax:  401-222-4195 
E-mail:  HowardBm@olis.ri.gov 
Term Expires: December 2011 
 
Ira Bray ** 
California State Library 
Library Development Services 
900 N St STE 500 
Sacramento CA  95814-4800 
916-653-0171; Fax:  916-653-8443 
E-mail:  ibray@library.ca.gov 
Term Expires: December 2010 
 
Denise Davis *** 
Director 
ALA, Office for Research and Statistics 
50 East Huron Street 
Chicago, IL  60611-2795 
Telephone:  1-800-545-2433 ext. 4273/312-280-4273 
Fax:   312-280-3255 
E-mail:  dmdavis@ala.org  
Term Expires: December 2011 
                                                      
 

Peter Haxton ** 
Kansas State Library 
300 SW 10th Avenue 
Room 343-N 
Topeka, KS  66612-1593 
785-296-2008; Fax:  785-296-6650 
E-mail:  phaxton@kslib.info 
Term Expires: December 2012 
 
Edythe “Edie” Huffman ** 
Indiana State Library 
315 W. Ohio St. 
Indianapolis, IN  46202-2296 
317-232-3681; Fax:   317-232-0002 
E-mail:  ehuffman@library.IN.gov 
Term Expires: December 2012 
 
Martha Kyrillidou *** 
Director of Statistics and Service Quality 
ARL 
21 Dupont Circle, Suite 800  
Washington, DC 20036  
202-296-2296 office; Fax:  202 872-0884  
E-mail:  martha@arl.org  
Term Expires: December 2011 
 
Frank Nelson ** 
Idaho Commission for Libraries  
1820 E. 17th St Ste 130 
Idaho Falls, ID 83404 
208-525-7211; Fax: 208-525-7255 
E-mail:  frank.nelson@libraries.idaho.gov 
Term Expires: December 2011 
 
Wayne Onkst * 
State Librarian & Commissioner 
Kentucky Department for Libraries & Archives  
P.O. Box 537 
300 Coffee Tree Rd. 
Frankfort, KY  40602-0537 
502-564-8300 #312; Fax:  502-564-5773 
E-mail:  wayne.onkst@ky.gov 
Term Expires: December 2011 
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Peggy D. Rudd * 
Director & Librarian  
Texas State Library & Archives Commission  
1201 Brazos Street P.O. Box 12927  
Austin, TX  78711-2927  
512-463-5460; Fax: 512-463-5436  
Email:  peggy.rudd@tsl.state.tx.us 
Term Expires: December 2010 
 
Chris Walker *** 
Director of Research and Assessment 
Local Initiative Support Corporation 
1825 K Street N.W. 
Ste. 1100 
Washington, D.C., 20006 
202-739-9291; Fax:  (202) 265-2657 
E-mail:  cwalker@lisc.org  
Term Expires: December 2010 
 
COSLA Vacancy 
Term Expires: December 2010 
 
COSLA Vacancy 
Term Expires: December 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
________________ 
∗ Representing COSLA (5 members) 
** Representing State Data Coordinators (5 members) 
** Representing Data users, research community, and 
representatives of relevant library associations (5 
members) 
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IMLS and Census Staff 
 
Dominic Beamer 
Survey Statistician, State Library Agency Survey 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
4600 Silver Hill Road 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-6310; Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-Mail:  dominic.r.beamer@census.gov  
 
Mamie Bittner   
Deputy Director for Policy, Planning, Research, and 
Communication 
Institute of Museum and Library Services 
1800 M Street NW, 9th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036-5802 
202-653-4630; Fax:  202-653-4600 
E-mail:  mbittner@imls.gov 
 
Mary Chute   
Deputy Director, Office of Library Services 
IMLS  
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor  
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202- 653-4774 ; Fax:  202-653-4609 
E-mail:  mchute@imls.gov 
 
Michele Farrell 
Program Officer, Office of Library Services 
IMLS 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202-653-4656; Fax: 202-653-4602 
E-mail:  mfarrell@imls.gov 
 
Everett Henderson 
Statistical Analyst 
IMLS 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036-5802 
Phone: 202-653-4769; Fax: 202-653-4611 
E-Mail:  ehenderson@imls.gov 
 
James Lonergan 
Senior Program Officer 
IMLS 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202-653-4653; Fax:  202-653-4602 
E-Mail:  jlonergan@imls.gov  

Carlos Manjarrez   
Associate Deputy Director for Research and Statistics 
IMLS 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202-653-4671; Fax:  202-653-4600 
E-mail:  cmanjarrez@imls.govH  
 
Kim Miller 
Management Analyst 
IMLS 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202-653-4762; Fax:  202-653-4600 
E-mail:  kmiller@imls.gov 
 
Johnny W. Monaco 
Chief, Education & Related Statistics Branch 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
4600 Silver Hill Road, Room 6K153 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-2584;  Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  johnny.w.monaco@census.gov 
 
Patricia M. O’Shea  
Library Programs Manager, Public Libraries Survey 
Education & Related Statistics Branch 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
4600 Silver Hill Road, Room 6K152A 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-7356; Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  patricia.mary.o'shea@census.gov 
 
Jennifer Scotto 
Survey Statistician, Public Libraries Survey  
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
4600 Silver Hill Road 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-9784; Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  jennifer.scotto@census.gov  
 
Cindy Sheckells 
Library Programs Manager, State Library Agency 
Survey 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
4600 Silver Hill Road, Room 6K122F 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-7359; Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  cindy.l.sheckells@census.gov 
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